Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.02.2007)
Dupline® is a registered trademark.  A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Supply Specifications
Type: Dupline®
FUGA housing
Input type

Light grey G 8186 4408 703
Charcoal grey G 8186 4409 703 without frame
Ordering KeyProduct Description
G8186 4407 703 is a 4-chan-
nel transmitter with 4 contact
inputs and 4 LEDs for indica-
tion of received signal from
the G3486 0058 230 base. It
can be used alone or inte-
grated in the FUGA-55 series
from the Danish supplier LK.
The light switch is part of the
Dupline® “Smart House”
building automation concept
and can be used to control
lights, sunblinds/Venetian
blinds and other functions
supported by the master
generator.
• Dupline® transmitter for building automation applications
• 4 individually programmable push-buttons
• 3 V battery supply (CR2032)
• Channel programming using GAP 1605
• Wall mounting
• Range up to 100 m in open air
• Battery life: up to 5 years at normal use
Type Selection
Input Specifications
Wireless push-button
Transmission frequency 868 MHz
Power supply Battery: CR2032
FUGA wireless light switch
Type G8186 4407 703
General Specifications
Channel coding Via GAP 1605 and special
cable: GAP-TPH-CAB.
Following installation,
the programming can be
changed by removing the
thin cover between the
push-buttons and using the
supplied adapter for the
GAP-TPH-CAB cable.
Out 1-4 Push-button 1-4
Housing (LK FUGA)
Environment
Protection degree IP 20
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature 0-50°C/32-122°F
Storage temperature -20-70°C/-4-158°F
Humidity
(non-condensing) 20 - 80%
Weight 50 g – without battery
Dimensions 55 x 55 x 11 mm
(including frame)
G 8186 4407 703
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.02.2007)
Dupline® is a registered trademark.  A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
55
55
11
Dimensions
I1   I3
I2   I4
Push-button/LED allocation
Programming cable